

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 13442/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ARBP No.18/200

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIKARICHARAN SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/08/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira Jaisingh,ASG  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sardana,Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice regarding delay and SLP.

There shall be interim stay of the  
impugned order striking down Clause 64 of the  
General Conditions of Contract of Railways.

There shall also be interim stay of  
arbitration proceedings.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master