

"  
ITEM NO.MM-6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2713 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIKARICHARAN SAHU

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Appeal was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter immediately after Diwali holidays before  
the appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|