

À ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).2713/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKARICHARAN SAHU

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the appellant,
matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.14
16:38:31 IST
Reason: