

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2713/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKARICHARAN SAHU

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.(N.P.)
Mrs. Saroj Bala, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the Union of India even on the second call.

In the interest of justice, let the matter be listed in the second week of January, 2016 on a non-miscellaneous day.

Last chance is being granted to the learned counsel for he Union of India to appear in this matter, failing which the matter will be taken up in ex-parte and dispose of the same on merits.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.12.16
17:56:13 EASST
Reason: